Applications
•  Round light emitter delivers superior beam quality and higher optical efficiency than
square emitters for collimating optics
•  High lumen density of monolithic emitter reduces the optics’ size while maximizing
the light intensity and beam distance
•  Maximum Drive Current: 1.8 A
•  Luminous Efficacy:                typ. 174 lm/W @ 350 mA, 85°C (6500K)
•  Color Temperature:               5000K, 5700K, 6500K

•  LED Work Lights
Features
(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
2
PDS-003181 Rev 03                   © 2025 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
CCT Minimum
Flux Bin1
Minimum
Flux (lm)
Chromaticity
Bin Kit Code2 Ordering Part Numbers
5000K
H4 285
501 SST-12-W50S-A120-H4501
502 SST-12-W50S-A120-H4502
H5 305
501 SST-12-W50S-A120-H5501
502 SST-12-W50S-A120-H5502
5700K
H4 285
571 SST-12-W57S-A120-H4571
572 SST-12-W57S-A120-H4572
H5 305
571 SST-12-W57S-A120-H5571
572 SST-12-W57S-A120-H5572
6500K
H4 285
651 SST-12-W65S-A120-H4651
652 SST-12-W65S-A120-H4652
H5 305
651 SST-12-W65S-A120-H5651
652 SST-12-W65S-A120-H5652
Ordering Part Numbers
Notes
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer to
‘Luminous Flux Binning’ table for details of all flux bins.

VJ 2.7 2.9
VK 2.9 3.1
Part Number Nomenclature
	  SST               	                  12                                  W<xxy>             	               <p###>	                                    <ffccc>
Product Family Light Emission Area Light Color Package Configuration Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
S: Dome Lensed
T: Single Emitter
12: 1.2 mm2
W: White
<xx> Color Temperature
          50: 5000K
          65: 6500K
<y> CRI Category Code
          S: CRI>65
<p> Solder Pad Configuration
         A: type A - see page 11
<###> Viewing angle
         120: 120°
<ff> Minimun Flux Bin,
see ‘Luminous Flux Binning’
table for details
<ccc> Chromaticity Bin
Kit, see ‘Chromaticity Bin
Kit Codes’ table for details
SST-12-WxS
High Power SST Product Datasheet
4
PDS-003181 Rev 03                   © 2025 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Chromaticity Binning Coordinates
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
CCT Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy
5000K
DA
0.3371 0.349
DB
0.3376 0.3616
DC
0.3463 0.3687
DD
0.3451 0.3554
0.3451 0.3554 0.3463 0.3687 0.3551 0.376 0.3533 0.362
0.344 0.3427 0.3451 0.3554 0.3533 0.362 0.3515 0.3487
0.3366 0.3369 0.3371 0.349 0.3451 0.3554 0.3440 0.3427
DH
0.3366 0.3369
DE
0.3381 0.3762
DF
0.348 0.384
DG
0.344 0.3428
0.344 0.3428 0.348 0.384 0.3571 0.3907 0.3515 0.3487
0.3429 0.3307 0.3463 0.3687 0.3551 0.376 0.3495 0.3339
0.3361 0.3245 0.3376 0.3616 0.3463 0.3687 0.3429 0.3307
5700K
CA
0.3215 0.335
CB
0.3207 0.3462
CC
0.329 0.3538
CD
0.329 0.3417
0.329 0.3417 0.329 0.3538 0.3376 0.3616 0.3371 0.349
0.329 0.33 0.329 0.3417 0.3371 0.349 0.3366 0.3369
0.3222 0.3243 0.3215 0.335 0.329 0.3417 0.3290 0.3300
CH